

Registered Office: A - 603, Shapath IV, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad-380 015, Gujarat, INDIA.

Tel.: +91-79-40307050 - 59 www.freshtrop.com info@freshtrop.com

CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365

April 6, 2023

To,
The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Security Code : 530077 Security ID: FRSHTRP

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation</u> and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith a Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31.03.2023.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For Freshtrop Fruits Limited,

Rohit Digitally signed by Rohit Rawat Date:
Rawat 2023.04.06
12:11:54 +05'30'

Rohit Rawat Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



April 6, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Service **BSE Limited**Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 530077

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited having its registered office situated at Office No S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400093. Further, we confirm that Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to act as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385.

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the certificate for the period from 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Freshtrop Fruits Limited

Rohit Digitally signed by Rohit Rawat Date:
Rawat 12:12:25 +05'30'

Rohit Rawat Company Secretary

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

VENKATA

KRISHNA MOHAN

NANDAM

Date: 2023.04.06

12:44:17 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory